assistance funds specifically set aside for state administrative costs for the 
program, pursuant to and consistent with Provisions 14, 15, and 16 of Item 

5180-151-0001 of the Budget Act of 2025, may be used to implement this 
subdivision. 

(C)  During the first fiscal year that this subdivision is implemented, at 
least nine hundred fifty one thousand dollars ($951,000) in local assistance 
funds set aside for state administrative costs shall be available for this 
purpose. The department shall notify CWDA and advocates for program 
applicants and recipients on any updated estimates for state operations 
funding needed for implementing this subdivision in a future fiscal year.

[...]

limited to, Section 14184.800. 

(g)  This section shall become operative on the date that the department 
notifies the Legislature that the Statewide Automated Welfare System can 
perform the necessary automation to implement this section. 

SEC. 10. The sum of three million two hundred thousand dollars 
($3,200,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the State 
Department of Social Services for automation related to CalFresh payment 
error rate mitigation and implementation of federal H.R. 1 (Public Law 
119-21). 

SEC. 11. This act is a bill providing for appropriations related to the